w
w
w
.y
ag
eo
.c
o

rs
12
Ordering Code Definition - Single Resistor
RC 0 1 0 0 F K - 0 7 0 R 1 L
Series	name	(code	1-2) Default	Code	(code	17)
RC= Thick film general purpose L / Z = Default code
PA / PE / PR= Current sensor - low T. C. R.
Resistance	(code	12-16)
Size	code	(inch) 0R = Jumper 0U5= 0.0005Ω
0100 0815 0R1 = 0.1Ω 10R = 10Ω
0306 0830 0R01 = 0.01Ω 1K = 1,000Ω
0402 1206 0R001= 0.001Ω 1M = 1,000,000Ω
0508 1225
0603 2010 Taping	Reel	(code	10-11)
0612 2512 07 = 7 inch Dia. reel
0805 4527 13 = 13 inch Dia. reel
7W = 7 inch Dia. reel 2 x standard power type
Tolerance	(code	7) 7T = 7 inch Dia. reel 3 x standard power type
F = ±1% 47 = 7 inch Dia. reel 4 x standard power type
G = ±2% 57 = 7 inch Dia. reel 5 x standard power type
J = ±5%
T.C.R	(code	9)
Packing	style	(code	8) E = ±50 ppm/°C
R = Paper tape reel M = ±75 ppm/°C
K = Embossed plastic tape reel F = ±100 ppm/°C
“–” Based on spec. (– for RC only)
Ordering Code Definition - Arrays
Y C 1 6 4 - J R - 0 7 1 0 R L
Series	name	(code	1-2) Default	code	(code	17)
 YC= Array (convex) thick film
Resistance	(code	12-16)
Size	code	(inch)	(code	3-4) 0R      = Jumper
10 = 0201 x 2  (0202)  0R1 = 0.1Ω
        0201 x 4  (0204)  1R = 1Ω
12 = 0402 x 2  (0404)  10R = 10Ω
        0402 x 4  (0408)  100R = 100Ω
16 = 0603 x 2  (0606)  1K = 1 000Ω
        0603 x 4  (0612)  1M = 100 000 000
Number	of	resistors	(code	5) Taping	reel	(code	10-11)
2 = 2 resistors 07 = 7 inch Dia. reel
4 = 4 resistors 13 = 13 inch Dia. reel
Schematic	(code	6) T.C.R.	(code	9)
“_” = Based on spec. “_” = Based on spec.
Tolerance	(code	7) Packing	style	(code	8	)
F = ±1% R = Paper tape reel
J  = ±5%  (for Jumper ordering) K = Embossed plastic tape reel
Product Information - Chip Resistors
13
Electronic C
om
ponents for M
obile &
 Tablet A
pplications
Electrical characteristics
Type TC
Operating Temp
range
Capacitace range Voltage range Tolerance
CC0100
NPO -55°C to 125°C 10pF ~ 100pF 10 V ~ 16V ±0.25pF, ±0.5pF, ±5%
X5R -55°C to 85°C 100pF ~ 10nF 4 V ~ 6.3V ±10%, ±20%
CC0201 X5R -55°C to 85°C 1uF 6.3V ±20%
CC0402
NPO -55°C to 125°C 10pF ~ 100pF 100 V ±0.25pF, ±0.5pF, ±2%, ±5%, ±10%
X5R -55°C to 85°C 1uF ~10uF 6.3V ~ 50 V ±10%, ±20%
Y5V -55°C to 85°C 1uF 6.3V ~ 10 V +80% ~ -20%
CC0603
NPO -55°C to 125°C 10pF ~ 4.7nF 100 V ~ 250V ±0.25pF, ±0.5pF, ±2%, ±5%, ±10%
X5R -55°C to 85°C 100pF ~ 22uF 6.3V ~ 50 V ±10%, ±20%
X7R -55°C to 125°C 1uF ~ 4.7uF 6.3V ~ 50 V ±10%
Y5V -55°C to 85°C 1uF ~ 4.7uF 6.3V ~ 50 V +80% ~ -20%
CC0805

0508 1220M 1.25 ±0.20 2.0 ±0.20 0.85 ±0.10 0.13 0.46 0.38
0612 1632M 1.6 ±0.20 3.2 ±0.20 0.85 ±0.10 0.13 0.46 0.50
Ordering Code Definition
CC 0201 K R X7R 8 B B 102
Series	name	(code	1-2) Capacitance	value	(code	15-17)
CC = Multilayer chip capacitors 102 = 1 000 pF
CA = Capacitor array (2 significant digits+number of zeros;
CL  = Low inductance capacitors the 3rd digit signifies the multiplying
factor, and letter R is decimal point)
Size	code	(code	3-6) 0 = x 1 4 = x 10 4
(inch) 1 = x 10 1 5 = x 10 5
0100 0201 0306 0402 0508 2 = x 10 2 6 = x 10 6
0603 0805 1206 1210 1812 3 = x 10 3 7 = x 10 7
X X R = Special capacitance
Tolerance	(code	7) (X X: capacitance before decimal point)
 B = ±0.1 pF  G = ±2%
 C = ±0.25 pF  J = ±5% Process	code	(code	14)
 D = ±0.5 pF  K = ±10% N = NP0
 F = ±1%  M = ±20% B = Class 2 product
Packing	style	(code	8	) Termination	(code	13)
R = Paper / PE tape reel Ø7 inch B = Ni-Barrier
P = Paper / PE tape reel Ø13 inch
K = Embossed plastic tape reel Ø7 inch Rated	voltage	(code	12)
F = Embossed plastic tape reel Ø13 inch 5 = 6.3 V                             A = 200 V S = 2.5 kV
C = Bulk case 6 = 10 V                             B = 500 V Y = 250 V
7 = 16 V C = 1 kV Z = 630 V
TC	material	(code	9-11) 8 = 25 V D = 2 kV
NP0 X7R 9 = 50 V E = 3 kV
X5R Y5V 0 = 100 V G = 35 V
Product Information - MLCCs
15